 LIST O
F D
R
AW
IN
G
S AN
D

1. Name and Address of Manufacture Siemens Limited India.
E-76, MIDC Waluj, Aurangabad.
2. Manufacturer's type designation TCVT 420
3. Standards Applicable IEC 61869-5
4. Rated Primary Voltage Ur 400 kV/√3 rms
5. Rated Secondary Voltage 110 V/√3 rms
6. Number of Secondaries Three
7. Rated frequency 50 Hz
8. Installation Outdoor
9. Rated output of each secondary winding 50/50/50 VA
10. Total Simultaneous burden/ Accuracy 100 VA/ 0.2 & 150 VA/ 3P
11. Rated total thermal burden 300 VA
12. Highest System Voltage 420 kV rms (line to line)
13. Rated voltage factor and corresponding rated time
i) Continuous 1.2 Un
ii) 30 seconds 1.5 Un
14. Accuracy class of each secondary winding Winding–I Winding –II Winding –III
Rated output VA 50 VA 50 VA 50 VA
Accuracy class 3P & 0.5 3P & 0.5    0.2
Ratio Error ± 0.5% ± 0.5% ± 0.2%
Phase Error ±20 MIN ± 20 MIN ± 10 MIN
15. Capacitance
    a) High Voltage Capacitance
    b) Intermediate Voltage Capacitance
    c) Carrier frequency coupling (pF)
4468 pF ( +10%, - 5%)
130129 pF (+10%, -5%)
4400 pF (+10%, -5%)
16. Natural frequency of coupling > 500 kHz
17. Self tuning frequency of CVT >  500 kHz
18. Self-Resonant Frequency >  500 kHz
19. Range of Frequency for Valid Accuracy 96 % to 102 % for Protection
99% to 101% for Metering
7257824/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
78
DEMRTVS
NOTE
DEMRTVS
Chief engineer Projects
user
New Stamp
   Computer Original
DOCUMENT: GTP_420 kV 4400 pF CVT
Customer:  Transmission Corporation of Andhra Pradesh Limited.
Contractor:  --
Project: --
LOA No: --
Page
2/2
Rev.00
DOC. NO.: 420 kV CVT/GTP/ APTRANSCO Prepared By
LB
Approved By
AR
Date
22.12.2022
Siemens Ltd. India
20. Range of power line carrier frequency (kHz) 40 kHz to 500 kHz
21. Temperature raise over Ambient at 50 °C < 55 °C
22. One-minute power frequency test Voltage of
secondary winding (kV rms)
3 kV rms
23. One-minute power frequency test Voltage of H.F.
terminal
4 kV rms
24. Seismic Acceleration 0.3 g
25. Partial Discharge < 10 pC
26. Equivalent Series resistance over the entire carrier
frequency range
< 40 Ω
27. Stray capacitance & Stray conductance of the LV
terminal Over entire Carrier freq. range
Within Limits as per IEC 61869-5